

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.Nos.10461 of 2019 and 478 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
14	10.05.2023	<u>SRS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2022</u> <u>in</u> <u>W.P.No.10461 of 2019</u> The above writ petition is filed seeking Writ of <i>Mandamus</i> to direct the respondents either to pay compensation for the petitioner's land of an extent of Ac.5.00 cents in S.No.408/5 and Ac.3.31 cents in S.No.409/1A of Chinna Chowk village as per Act 30 of 2013 or restore back the lands. The present application is filed seeking to amend the writ petition as detailed in the affidavit. For the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, I.A.No.1 of 2022 is ordered accordingly. Learned counsel for petitioner shall file amended copy of writ affidavit by next date of hearing. List on 23.06.2023 PVD SRS,J	