

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P.Nos.10461 of 2019 & 478 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
20.	31.10.2025	<u>NJS, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, who made submissions with reference to the material placed on record viz., Communication dated 21.01.2020 addressed by the 5th respondent to the 4th respondent as also the request made by the 5th respondent to the Station House Officer, RIMS P.S., Kadapa dated 16.06.2020. It is his submission that the petitioner is in continuous possession and enjoyment of the subject matter property till 2020 and was forcibly evicted from the subject matter land, without payment of compensation. He also relies on the order dated 12.02.2020 passed by a learned Judge in W.P.No.1390 of 2020. Though Mr.K.Arjun Chowdary, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue sought to advance arguments with reference to the averments made in the counter-affidavit and justify the action of the respondent-authorities, this Court is of the considered opinion that the concerned records are required for adjudication of the matter. Accordingly, the respondents 3 and 4 are directed to produce the relevant records	

		pertaining to resumption of the lands in question including the notices and the orders, if any, passed in respect of the subject matter land by the date of next adjournment. List these cases on 14.11.2025 under the caption 'for orders'. <u>NJS, J</u> BLV	
--	--	---	--