

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION Nos.10421 of 2019 & 478 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
21	14.11.2025	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P. Nos.10421 of 2019 & 478 of 2021</u> Pursuant to the orders of this Court dated 31.10.2025, the concerned Officer i.e., Mr.C.Eswar Kumar, Mandal Revenue Inspector, Kadapa Mandal, YSR Kadapa District attended the Court along with the original record pertaining to resumption proceedings in respect of the subject matter lands. Let an additional counter affidavit containing the relevant details and the documents with regard to resumption proceedings be filed, by the date of next adjournment. List the matter on 28.11.2025. The original record shall be produced before this Court, as and when the same is required. NJS, J <i>vasu</i>	