

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P.Nos.10461 of 2019 & 478 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	28.11.2025	<u>NJS, J</u> It is represented by Mr. K. Arjun Chowdary, learned counsel that additional counter affidavit was filed today <i>vide</i> USR No.138796/2025 in W.P.No.10461 of 2019 and USR No.138794/2025 in W.P.No.478 of 2021. Hence, registry is directed to verify and put up the same along with the file. At the request made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list these matters on 10.12.2025. NJS, J <i>PGT</i>	