

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION Nos.10461 of 2019 and 478 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
24	31.12.2025	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P. No.10461 of 2019</u> In the present case, an order of resumption of the subject matter land was passed on 28.1.2008 after giving opportunity to the writ petitioner. The said aspect was not stated in the affidavit filed in support of the writ petition. Be that as it may. The learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner was dispossessed only in the year 2020 and therefore entitled for payment of compensation of the market value, which is prevailing in the year 2020, and submits that the <i>ex gratia</i> amount as stated in the counter affidavit of respondent No.4 is not just. There is no challenge to the resumption proceedings of the year 2008. The issue is as to whether the petitioner is entitled for compensation/ <i>ex gratia</i> as on the date of passing of the order dated 28.1.2008 or taking possession of the property needs to be examined. Let the arguments be advanced by both sides on this aspect. List the matter on 28.1.2026.	

		<u>W.P. No.478 of 2021</u> List the matter along with W.P. No.10461 of 2019. <i>vasu</i> NJS, J	
--	--	--	--